

MEDIA ADVISORY

May 8, 2024

Join Fort Air Partnership in Unveiling of New Name at AGM and Open House

Fort Air Partnership (FAP), the organization responsible for monitoring the air people breathe in the Industrial Heartland and surrounding area, will unveil a new name at its Annual General Meeting and Open House.

Nadine Blaney, FAP's Executive Director, will be available for comment following the event.

Date: Monday, May 13

Time: 7 - 7:30 p.m. (following AGM and 2023 Air Quality Monitoring Results portion of the agenda)

Location: Normandy Room, Fort Saskatchewan Community Hall

9964 - 93 Avenue Fort Saskatchewan

Agenda Details:

6:30 pm Annual General Meeting 7:00 pm Open House

2023 Air Quality Monitoring Results and Impacts of Wildfire Smoke

Unveiling of New Name

About Fort Air Partnership:

Fort Air Partnership monitors the air quality in a 4,500 square kilometre region northeast of Edmonton that includes Alberta's Industrial Heartland. Continuous data is collected 24 hours a day, seven days a week and generated through a live data feed accessible to anyone who visits www.fortair.org. FAP air quality monitoring and reporting is guided by a scientific advisory group and driven by national and provincial standards.

-30-

Contact:

Nadine Blaney, Executive Director Cell: (780) 289-6631

E-mail: Nadine.blaney@fortairmail.org